High Voltage
4kV - 6kV
Capacitors
Syfer Technology’s range of
4kV - 6kV rated capacitors are
available in 1808, 1812, 2220
and 2225 case sizes. Until now
the minimum case size required

C0G & X7R Range
Dimensions
Ordering Information
1808
Chip Size
1808
1812
2220
2225
Y
Termination
Y = FlexiCapTM
4K0
Voltage
4K0 = 4KV
5K0 = 5KV
6K0 = 6KV
0101
Capacitance
Expressed in
picofarads (pF)*
X
Dielectric
C = C0G/NP0
X = X7R
T
Packaging
T = 178mm (7”) reel
R = 330mm (13”) reel
B = Bulk
*First digit is 0. Second and third digits are signifi cant fi gures of capacitance code. The fourth digit is number of zeros following.
Example: 0102=1000pF. For values below 10pF insert a P for the decimal point. eg: 4P20 = 4.7pF
21/05
K
Tolerance
<10pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
    10pF
F  = ±1%
G = ±2%
J  = ±5%
K = ±10%
M= ±20%
Specifi cation
Electrical
Operating Temperature
  -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Coeffi cient
  C0G/NP0 = 0 ± 30 ppm/°C, Ultra Stable
  Class 1 Ceramic (EIA Class 1)
  X7R = ±15%, Stable Class II Ceramic (EIA
  Class II)
Insulation resistance at +25°C
  >100GΩ
Insulation resistance at +125°C
  >10GΩ
Dielectric Strength (DWV)
  1.2 x rated voltage, when conformally
  coated
Rated voltage